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Whitewater 
Campus 

Undergraduate Veteran 

Non-Veteran 

Total 

Graduate Veteran 

Non-Veteran 

Total 

CampusTotal 

RockCounty 
Campus 

Undergraduate Veteran 

Non-Veteran 

Total 

CampusTotal 

GrandTotal 

9,119 

8,906 

213 

8,782 

8,564 

218 

9,121 

8,882 

239 

9,657 

9,428 

229 

10,158 

9,914 

244 

10,747 

10,470 

277 

11,128 

10,854 

274 

11,380 

11,127 

253 

11,142 

10,888 

254 

10,971 

10,707 

264 

1,707 

1,568 

139 

1,712 

1,566 

146 

1,695 

1,560 

135 

1,567 

1,421 

146 

1,428 

1,328 

100 

1,337 

1,260 

77 

1,302 

1,232 

70 

1,248 

1,180 

68 

1,209 

1,153 

56 

1,188 

1,143 

45 

10,826 10,494 10,816 11,224 11,586 12,084 12,430 12,628 12,351 12,159 

696 

670 

26 

593 

567 

26 

644 

620 

24 

771 

754 

17 

862 

843 

19 

975 

946 

29 

696 593 644 771 862 975 

11,522 11,087 11,460 11,995 12,448 13,059 12,430 12,628 12,351 12,159 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
Enrollment 

FallSemester,10thDayEnrollment 

byVeteranStatus 

Note:InFall2018,UW-RockCountybeganoperatingasabranchcampusofUW-Whitewaterunderthenew nameofUniversityofWisconsin–WhitewateratRock 

County.  AveteranisacurrentorformermemberoftheU.S.militarywhowasnotdishonorablydischarged.Thereisnorequirementforactivedutyoraminimum 
numberofdaysthatthestudentmusthaveservedtobeconsideredaveteran.Enrollmentexcludesstudyawaystudents.Additionaldefinitionsareavailablein 

theIRPglossaryathttp://www.uww.edu/irp 
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