## University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Enrollment Fall Semester, 10th Day Enrollment

## by Veteran Status

			2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Whitewater Campus	Undergraduate	Veteran	264	254	253	274	277	244	229	239	218	213
		Non-Veteran	10,707	10,888	11,127	10,854	10,470	9,914	9,428	8,882	8,564	8,906
		Total	10,971	11,142	11,380	11,128	10,747	10,158	9,657	9,121	8,782	9,119
	Graduate	Veteran	45	56	68	70	77	100	146	135	146	139
		Non-Veteran	1,143	1,153	1,180	1,232	1,260	1,328	1,421	1,560	1,566	1,568
		Total	1,188	1,209	1,248	1,302	1,337	1,428	1,567	1,695	1,712	1,707
		Campus Total	12,159	12,351	12,628	12,430	12,084	11,586	11,224	10,816	10,494	10,826
Rock County Campus	Undergraduate	Veteran					29	19	17	24	26	26
		Non-Veteran					946	843	754	620	567	670
		Total					975	862	771	644	593	696
		Campus Total					975	862	771	644	593	696
		Grand Total	12,159	12,351	12,628	12,430	13,059	12,448	11,995	11,460	11,087	11,522

Note: In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin – Whitewater at Rock County. A veteran is a current or former member of the U.S. military who was not dishonorably discharged. There is no requirement for active duty or a minimum number of days that the student must have served to be considered a veteran. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at <a href="http://www.uww.edu/irp">http://www.uww.edu/irp</a>

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023